
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1143
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
COTTON SALES DEPOT
Lingam Shri P.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Cotton Corporation of India (CCI) has plans to open cotton sales depots in areas where clusters of textile mills are located; and

(b) if so, the details of such depots being opened in Tamil Nadu and other States of the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam. The Cotton Corporation of India (CCI) has opened cotton sales depots at Coimbatore and Rajapalayam from 8th February 2010 in the State of Tamil Nadu. CCI also plans to open cotton sales depots at Baddi (Himachal Pradesh) and Ludhiana
(Punjab).
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